- Ruth Searight -

COUNTY CLERK

OFFICE OF PAWNEE COUNTY CLERK

Phone (620) 285-3721 715 BROADWAY PN_COUNTY_CLERK@WAN.
Fax (620) 285-2559 LARNED, KANSAS 67550-3098 KDOR.STATE.KS.US

BY THE ORDER OF THE PAWNEE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS THE
FOLLOWING ARE THE DESIGNATED HOLIDAYS FOR THE YEAR 2016.

New Year’'s Eve at NOOD.......covviiiiiiiininiiiiiiirineeenes Thursday, December 31, 2015
Clerk & Treasurer’s Offices Closed to Public to Complete Year End
New Year's DAy ....coovieiiiiiiiiiiiiii e Friday, January 1, 2016
Memorial Day.......cccoeeviineereeeinciirerceseenecssssesseesneeenennnne: MONday, May 30, 2016
Independence Day ....... T TT P Monday, July 4, 2016
Solid Waste Paid 4 Hours Reg. Holiday Pay
Labor Day......coviiiiiiiiiiie i e e Monday, September 5, 2016
Veterans Day.......ocvvvviiiiiiniiinii e Friday, November 11, 2016
Thanksgiving Day.........cccooiiiiiiiiii i Thursday, November 24, 2016

Friday, November 25, 2016

Christmas Eve Day......cccoevvviiiiniiiiiiiiiiie e Saturday, December 24, 2016
Holiday Double Time Pay Only For Those Who Work
Solid Waste Paid 4 Hours Reg. Holiday Pay

Christmas Day......cccoveimmiiiniiiin i Sunday, December 25, 2016
Holiday Double Time Pay Only For Those Who Work

Christmas Day (Observed)..........cocooiiiiiiiiinni Monday, December 26, 2016
Solid Waste Paid 4 Hours Reg. Holiday Pay

FRIDAY, DEC 30™ CLERK/TREASURER CLOSED TO PUBLIC @ NOON TO
COMPLETE YEAR END

New Year's EVE t NOOI. .. ..nvvevervrveeeeemiisisessesssnenenesnss - - Saturday, December 31, 2016
Holiday Double Time Pay Only For Those Who Werk

New Year's Day.....ccoeeereinininmnieaneie e Sunday, January 1, 2017
Holiday Double Time Pay Only For Those Who Work

New Year’s Day (Observed).......ccoeveveniiiiniiniiniiinnn. Monday, January 2, 2017



